S__S
OWNERS
MANUAL
Model No.
486.241321
CAUTION:
Read Rules for
Safe Operation

Model No.
486,241321
How to Order
Repair Parts
CRRFTSMRNo
32" LAWNSWEEPER
Always mention the Model Number when requesting.service
or repair parts for your Lawnsweeper
All parts listed herein may be ordered from any Sears Service
Center and most Sears stores.
WHEN ORDERING REPAIR PARTS, ALWAYS GIVE THE
FOLLOWING INFORMATION:
• THE PART NUMBER
• THE PART DESCRIPTION
• THE MODEL NUMBER
• THE NAME OF MERCHANDISE
If the parts you need are not stocked locally, your order will
be electronically transmitted to a Sears Repair Parts Distribu-
tion Center for handling.
LIMITED ONE YEAR WARRANTY
ON CRAFTSMAN LAWNSWEEPER
For one year from date el purchase, when this Lawnsweeper is main _
rained and lubricated according to the operating and maintenance
instructions in the owner's manual, Sears will repair free of charge any
defect in material or workmanship.
This warranty does not cover:
-- repairs necessary because of operator abuse or negligence,
including the failure to maintain the equipment according to
instructions contained in the owner's manual; and
-- Lawnsweeper used for commercial or rental purposes.
WARRANTY SERVICE tS AVAILABLE BY RETURNING IT TO THE
NEAREST SEARS SERVICE CENTER/DEPARTMENT IN THE UNITED
STATES.
This warranty applies only while this product is in-use in the United
States. !i'
This warranty gives you s_e,cific legat rights, and you may also have other
rights which vary from state to state.
Sears, Roebuck and Co. D/817WA, Hoffman Estates, IL. 60179
FORM NO. 47047 (7/97)
Sears, Roebuck and Co., Hoffman Estates, IL. 60179 U.S.A.
PRINTED IN U.S.A.